PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS279
REV 6A 1
XLamp® CMB1304 LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step 5-Step
Min. Typ. Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
6500 K
70 73 585 627 65E CMB1304-0000-
000C0B0A65E
80 82 534 572 65G CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A65G
5700 K
70 73 583 625 57E CMB1304-0000-
000C0B0A57E
80 82 532 570 57G CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A57G
90 92 477 512 57G CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 579 621 50E CMB1304-0000-
000C0B0A50E
80 82 529 567 50G CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A50G
90 92 472 506 50G CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 572 613 40E CMB1304-0000-
000C0B0A40E
80 82 520 558 40H CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A40H 40G CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A40G
90 92 451 483 40H CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A40H 40G CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 515 553 35H CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A35H 35G CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A35G
90 92 451 483 35H CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A35H 35G CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 557 598 30E CMB1304-0000-
000C0B0A30E
80 82 508 545 30H CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A30H 30G CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A30G
90 92 440 472 30H CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A30H 30G CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 487 523 27H CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A27H 27G CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A27G
90 92 425 456 27H CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A27H 27G CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A27G
2200 K 80 82 430 461 22G CMB1304-0000-
000C0H0A22G
XLAMP® CMB1304 LED

CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 29).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS - STANDARD LEDS, PREMIUM COLOR - 9 V (IF = 400 mA, TJ =
85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 403 433 40H CMB1304-0000-000C0Z0A40H
3500 K 95 98 401 430 35H CMB1304-0000-000C0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 389 418 30H CMB1304-0000-000C0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 372 399 27H CMB1304-0000-000C0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 420 451 31Q CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A31Q
3000 K
90 92 414 444 30U CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A30U
90 92 431 463 30Q CMB1304-0000-
000C0U0A30Q
95 98 366 393 L7C CMB1304-0000-
000C0Z0AL7C
XLAMP® CMB1304 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS279
REV 6A 8

Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step 5-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
6500 K
70 73 585 627 65E CMB1304-0000-
000F0B0A65E
80 82 534 572 65G CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A65G
5700 K
70 73 583 625 57E CMB1304-0000-
000F0B0A57E
80 82 532 570 57G CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A57G
90 92 477 512 57G CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 579 621 50E CMB1304-0000-
000F0B0A50E
80 82 529 567 50G CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A50G
90 92 472 506 50G CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 572 613 40E CMB1304-0000-
000F0B0A40E
80 82 520 558 40H CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A40H 40G CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A40G
90 92 451 483 40H CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A40H 40G CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 515 553 35H CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A35H 35G CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A35G
90 92 451 483 35H CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A35H 35G CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 557 598 30E CMB1304-0000-
000F0B0A30E
80 82 508 545 30H CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A30H 30G CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A30G
90 92 440 472 30H CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A30H 30G CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 487 523 27H CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A27H 27G CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A27G
90 92 425 456 27H CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A27H 27G CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A27G
2200 K 80 82 430 461 22G CMB1304-0000-
000F0H0A22G
XLAMP® CMB1304 LED

CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 29).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS - STANDARD LEDS, PREMIUM COLOR - 18 V (IF = 200 mA, TJ =
85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 403 433 40H CMB1304-0000-000F0Z0A40H
3500 K 95 98 401 430 35H CMB1304-0000-000F0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 389 418 30H CMB1304-0000-000F0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 372 399 27H CMB1304-0000-000F0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 420 451 31Q CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A31Q
3000 K
90 92 414 444 30U CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A30U
90 92 431 463 30Q CMB1304-0000-
000F0U0A30Q
95 98 366 393 L7C CMB1304-0000-
000F0Z0AL7C
XLAMP® CMB1304 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS279
REV 6A 10

Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step 5-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
6500 K
70 73 585 627 65E CMB1304-0000-
000N0B0A65E
80 82 534 572 65G CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A65G
5700 K
70 73 583 625 57E CMB1304-0000-
000N0B0A57E
80 82 532 570 57G CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A57G
90 92 477 512 57G CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 579 621 50E CMB1304-0000-
000N0B0A50E
80 82 529 567 50G CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A50G
90 92 472 506 50G CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 572 613 40E CMB1304-0000-
000N0B0A40E
80 82 520 558 40H CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A40H 40G CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A40G
90 92 451 483 40H CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A40H 40G CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 515 553 35H CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A35H 35G CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A35G
90 92 451 483 35H CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A35H 35G CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 557 598 30E CMB1304-0000-
000N0B0A30E
80 82 508 545 30H CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A30H 30G CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A30G
90 92 440 472 30H CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A30H 30G CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 487 523 27H CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A27H 27G CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A27G
90 92 425 456 27H CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A27H 27G CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A27G
2200 K 80 82 430 461 22G CMB1304-0000-
000N0H0A22G
XLAMP® CMB1304 LED

CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 29).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS - STANDARD LEDS, PREMIUM COLOR - 36 V (IF = 100 mA, TJ =
85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 403 433 40H CMB1304-0000-000N0Z0A40H
3500 K 95 98 401 430 35H CMB1304-0000-000N0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 389 418 30H CMB1304-0000-000N0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 372 399 27H CMB1304-0000-000N0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 420 451 31Q CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A31Q
3000 K
90 92 414 444 30U CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A30U
90 92 431 463 30Q CMB1304-0000-
000N0U0A30Q
95 98 366 393 L7C CMB1304-0000-
000N0Z0AL7C
XLAMP® CMB1304 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS279
REV 6A 12

REV 6A 25
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMATS
Bin codes and order codes are configured as follows:
Order Code Bin Code
SSSSSCC-HHHH-HHHGGRNNNNN
Series = CMB13
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Kit code
Vf class
    C0 = 9-V class
    F0 = 18-V class
    N0 = 36-V class
Performance class
SSSSSCC-WWW-FF-GGR-AAAAA
Series = CMB13
Chromaticity bin
Vf class
    C0 = 9-V class
    F0 = 18-V class
    N0 = 36-V class
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Flux bin
Performance class
XLAMP® CMB1304 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS279
REV 6A 26
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are in mm.
Tolerances unless otherwise specified: ±.13
x° ± 1°
Meaning of LED Marking
B1304C = 9‑V CMB1304
B1304F = 18‑V CMB1304
B1304N = 36‑V CMB1304
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
X1 CCT
1 = 6500 K
2 = 5700 K
3 = 5000 K
5 = 4000 K
6 = 3500 K
7 = 3000 K
8 = 2700 K
A = 2200 K
X2
M = EasyWhite or
Fidelity LED on the
black‑body line
Q =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
U =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
X3
X4
Flux bin
0A = Not binned into flux
bins
X5 CRI
B = 70 CRI min
H = 80 CRI min
U = 90 CRI min
Z = 95 CRI min